Table 1

Summary of Projects to the 2025-2028 TIP (Administrative Modification 6)

Project Net Change in Cost
Urban Project Needs Source of Change
Area Project ID State ID Sponsor Project Description Type @ Federal Funds Federal State Local Total Reasons
Existing Projects
Kenosha 185-23-325 | 3240-00-07 State of PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF SHERIDAN HP NHPP -- -- -- -- Scope
3240-00-27 | Wisconsin | RD (STH 32) FROM 7TH AVE TO 50TH ST IN Change
3240-00-77 THE CITY OF KENOSHA (1.18 MI)
3240-00-87
Kenosha | 185-23-331 | 3738-09-00 State of PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF 104TH ST HP NHPP ($1,707,300)  $1,707,300 -- -- Change in
3738-09-01 Wisconsin | (STH 165) FROM E of CTH EZ TO STH 32 Federal
3738-09-20 AND CULVERT REPAIRS (C30-33) AND Funding
3738-09-70 RECONSTRUCTION OF 104TH ST FROM STH Source to
31 TO CTH EZ IN THE VILLAGE OF State for PE
PLEASANT PRAIRIE (3.3 Ml)
Milwaukee | 014-21-620 | 1450-05-02 State of RESURFACING OF IH 43 FROM STH 32 TO HP NHPP -- -- -- -- Scope
1450-05-72 | Wisconsin | HIGHLAND RD, BRIDGE REPAIRS (B45-0015, Change
27, 33, 34, 35, 41, 42, 43, 45, 59), DECK
OVERLAY (B45-0030, 31, 40), THIN
POLYMER OVERLAY (B45-0032, 37), AND
CULVERT WINGWALL REPLACEMENT (C45-
0024) IN OZAUKEE COUNTY (7.97 M)
Milwaukee | 014-23-039 @ 2565-06-00 State of PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF GREEN BAY HP STP-M -- -- -- -- Change in
2565-06-20 |  Wisconsin | AVE (STH 57) FROM CAPITOL DR TO SILVER NHPP timing of
2565-06-70 SPRING DR AND DECK SEALING TO THE ROW
LINCOLN CREEK BRIDGE (B40-651) AND
THE STH 57/SILVER SPRING DR BRIDGE
(B40-28) IN THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE (2.16
M)
Milwaukee = 014-23-069 | 1000-57-40 State of ELIMINATION OF RAILROAD CROSSINGS HS HSIP $40,770 -- ($30,000) $10,770 Funding
1000-57-50 Wisconsin AT HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN THE Change
1000-57-70 SE REGION
Milwaukee = 014-23-255 | 3110-08-00 State of RESURFACING OF STH 59 FROM HP STP-O - -- -- -- Change in
3110-08-20 Wisconsin JEFFERSON COUNTY LINE TO CTH X timing of
3110-08-50 (GENESEE RD), DECK SEALING OF THE construction
3110-08-70 GENESEE CREEK BRIDGES (B67-320 & 321),

& DECK OVERLAY OF THE SAYLESVILLE
CREEK BRIDGE (B67-224) IN WAUKESHA
COUNTY (16.69 M)
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Urban
Area

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Racine

Rural

Rural

Project ID

014-23-280

014-23-462

014-23-530

014-23-574

014-23-631

014-23-683

160-23-503

000-25-059

000-23-205

State ID

2722-08-02
2722-08-22
2722-08-42
2722-08-43
2722-08-72
2967-22-01
2967-22-71

2717-08-00
2717-08-70

2984-16-03
2984-16-23
2984-16-73

2758-05-00
2758-05-70

2010-07-01
2010-07-71

2703-08-01
2703-08-71

2475-08-04
2475-08-74

4060-07-00
4060-07-20
4060-07-70

Project
Sponsor

Waukesha
County

Milwaukee
(County)

Pewaukee
(City)

State of
Wisconsin

Waukesha
County

Washington
County

Racine
(City)

State of
Wisconsin

State of
Wisconsin

Project Description

Project
Needs

Type

Existing Projects

RECONSTRUCTION WITH ADDITIONAL
LANES OF CTH O (MOORLAND RD) FROM
CTH HH (COLLEGE AVE) TO GRANGE AVE IN
THE CITY OF NEW BERLIN (1.31 M)

INSTALLATION OF AN ACCESS RAMP
CONNECTING THE OAK LEAF TRAIL TO THE
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE
AT HAMPSHIRE AVE IN THE CITY OF
MILWAUKEE

CONSTRUCTION OF A MULTI-USE PATH
ALONG MEADOWBROOK RD AND
PROSPECT AVE FROM THE LAKE COUNTRY
TRAIL TO PEWAUKEE HIGH SCHOOL (1.75
MI)

Pavement replacement of STH 32 (N Farwell
Ave and E Bradford Ave) from N Prospect
Ave to N Lake Dr in the City of Milwaukee
(1.7 Mi)

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ATCTH T
AND CTH JJ IN THE CITY OF PEWAUKEE

Pavement replacement of Lannon Rd (CTH
Y) from County Line Rd (CTH Q) to Appleton
Ave (STH 175) in the Village of Germantown
(0.9 Mi)

RESURFACING OF S MEMORIAL DR FROM
DURAND AVE TO 17TH ST IN THE CITY OF
RACINE (1.02 M)

Culvert replacement of the C66-0158 culvert
on STH 145 in the Towns of Jackson and
Polk

RESURFACING OF STH 28 FROM USH 45 TO
STH 144 IN WASHINGTON COUNTY (5.78
M)

HI

BPI

BPE

HP

HS

HP

HP

OH

HP

Source of
Federal Funds

STP-M

TAP-M

CMAQ

NHPP

HSIP

STP-M

STP-O

STP-O

STP-O

Federal

($18)

($42,720)

Net Change in Cost

State Local
-- $100,194
($10,680) --
($118,050) --

Change

Total Reasons

-- Change in
timing of
construction

$100,176 Funding

Change

-- Change in
timing of
construction

-- Change in
timing of
ROW

-- Change in
timing of
construction
-- Change in
timing of PE
and
construction

-- Change in
timing of
construction
($53,400) Funding
Change
($118,050) Funding
Change

September 10, 2025



Project Net Change in Cost
Urban Project Needs Source of Change
Area Project ID State ID Sponsor Project Description Type @ Federal Funds Federal State Local Total Reasons
Existing Projects
Rural 000-23-506 = 3837-00-01 Darien RECONSTRUCTION OF LAWSON SCHOOL HP STP-O -- -- $71,650 $71,650 Funding
3837-00-71 (Town) RD FROM CREEK RD TO STH 11 IN THE Change,
TOWN OF DARIEN (0.75 MI) Change in
timing of
construction
Rural 000-23-626 | 1450-05-04 State of RESURFACING OF IH 43 FROM HIGHLAND HP NHPP - - -- -- Scope
1450-05-74 Wisconsin LN TO THE SHEBOYGAN COUNTY LINE, Change
BRIDGE REPAIRS TO BRIDGES B45-0046,
48,49,51,52,53,54,55,57,58,60,61864 AND
CULVERT WING WALL REPAIRS (C45-0026)
IN OZAUKEE COUNTY (9.41 MI)
Total ($1,709,268) = $1,578,570 = $141,844 $11,146

Source: SEWRPC, 8/2025
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Table 2
Funding Changes to 2025-2028 TIP Resulting from Administrative Modification 6

Federal Cost Federal Cost Change Total Cost Total Cost
Type of Change Number of Projects (before amendment) (after amendment) (Federal) (before amendment) (after amendment) Change (Total)
Existing Project 17 $6.9 $5.2 ($1.7) $12.4 $12.4 $0.0
Total 17 $6.9 $5.2 ($1.7) $12.4 $12.4 $0.0
Note: All costs in millions.
Source: SEWRPC, 8/2025
-4-

September 10, 2025





