Table 1
Summary of Projects to the 2025-2028 TIP (Administrative Modification 6)

Urban		Cara ID	Project		Project Needs	Source of	Net Change in Cost				
	D ID			Dual- at Danasistics			Federal	Ctata	11	Takal	Change
Area	Project ID	State ID	Sponsor	Project Description Existing Pro	Type	Federal Funds	Federal	State	Local	Total	Reasons
Kenosha	185-23-325	3240-00-07	State of	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF SHERIDAN	HP	NHPP					Scope
Renosna	103-23-323	3240-00-07	Wisconsin	RD (STH 32) FROM 7TH AVE TO 50TH ST IN	ПЕ	INITE					Change
		3240-00-77	WISCOTISITI	THE CITY OF KENOSHA (1.18 MI)							Change
		3240-00-87		THE CITY OF REPOSITION (I. 10 MII)							
Kenosha	185-23-331	3738-09-00	State of	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF 104TH ST	HP	NHPP	(\$1,707,300)	\$1,707,300			Change in
		3738-09-01	Wisconsin	(STH 165) FROM E of CTH EZ TO STH 32							Federal
		3738-09-20		AND CULVERT REPAIRS (C30-33) AND							Funding
		3738-09-70		RECONSTRUCTION OF 104TH ST FROM STH							Source to
				31 TO CTH EZ IN THE VILLAGE OF							State for PE
				PLEASANT PRAIRIE (3.3 MI)							
Milwaukee	014-21-620	1450-05-02	State of	RESURFACING OF IH 43 FROM STH 32 TO	HP	NHPP					Scope
		1450-05-72	Wisconsin	HIGHLAND RD, BRIDGE REPAIRS (B45-0015,							Change
				27, 33, 34, 35, 41, 42, 43, 45, 59), DECK							
				OVERLAY (B45-0030, 31, 40), THIN							
				POLYMER OVERLAY (B45-0032, 37), AND CULVERT WINGWALL REPLACEMENT (C45-							
				0024) IN OZAUKEE COUNTY (7.97 MI)							
				0024) IN OZAOKEE COOMTT (7.57 WII)							
Milwaukee	014-23-039	2565-06-00	State of	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT OF GREEN BAY	HP	STP-M					Change in
		2565-06-20	Wisconsin	AVE (STH 57) FROM CAPITOL DR TO SILVER		NHPP					timing of
		2565-06-70		SPRING DR AND DECK SEALING TO THE							ROW
				LINCOLN CREEK BRIDGE (B40-651) AND							
				THE STH 57/SILVER SPRING DR BRIDGE							
				(B40-28) IN THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE (2.16							
N 4'1 1	014 02 060	1000 57 40	<u> </u>	MI)	1.16	LICID	¢ 10 770		(#20.000)	¢40.770	- "
Milwaukee	014-23-069	1000-57-40 1000-57-50	State of Wisconsin	ELIMINATION OF RAILROAD CROSSINGS AT HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN THE	HS	HSIP	\$40,770		(\$30,000)	\$10,770	Funding
		1000-57-50	WISCONSIN	SE REGION							Change
Milwaukee	014-23-255	3110-08-00	State of	RESURFACING OF STH 59 FROM	HP	STP-O					Change in
iviiiwaukee	014 23 233	3110-08-20	Wisconsin	JEFFERSON COUNTY LINE TO CTH X		311 0					timing of
		3110-08-50	***************************************	(GENESEE RD), DECK SEALING OF THE							construction
		3110-08-70		GENESEE CREEK BRIDGES (B67-320 & 321),							
				& DECK OVERLAY OF THE SAYLESVILLE							
				CREEK BRIDGE (B67-224) IN WAUKESHA							
				COUNTY (16.69 MI)							

					Project	Source of Federal Funds	Net Change in Cost				
Urban Area	Project ID	State ID	Project Sponsor	Project Description	Needs Type		Federal	State	Local	Total	Change Reasons
				Existing Pro	jects						
Milwaukee	014-23-280	2722-08-02 2722-08-22 2722-08-42 2722-08-43 2722-08-72	Waukesha County	RECONSTRUCTION WITH ADDITIONAL LANES OF CTH O (MOORLAND RD) FROM CTH HH (COLLEGE AVE) TO GRANGE AVE IN THE CITY OF NEW BERLIN (1.31 MI)	HI	STP-M					Change in timing of construction
Milwaukee	014-23-462	2967-22-01 2967-22-71	Milwaukee (County)	INSTALLATION OF AN ACCESS RAMP CONNECTING THE OAK LEAF TRAIL TO THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE AT HAMPSHIRE AVE IN THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE		TAP-M	(\$18)		\$100,194	\$100,176	Funding Change
Milwaukee	014-23-530	2717-08-00 2717-08-70	Pewaukee (City)	CONSTRUCTION OF A MULTI-USE PATH ALONG MEADOWBROOK RD AND PROSPECT AVE FROM THE LAKE COUNTRY TRAIL TO PEWAUKEE HIGH SCHOOL (1.75 MI)		CMAQ					Change in timing of construction
Milwaukee	014-23-574	2984-16-03 2984-16-23 2984-16-73	State of Wisconsin	Pavement replacement of STH 32 (N Farwell Ave and E Bradford Ave) from N Prospect Ave to N Lake Dr in the City of Milwaukee (1.7 Mi)		NHPP					Change in timing of ROW
Milwaukee	014-23-631	2758-05-00 2758-05-70	Waukesha County	INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT CTH T AND CTH JJ IN THE CITY OF PEWAUKEE		HSIP					Change in timing of construction
Milwaukee	014-23-683	2010-07-01 2010-07-71	Washington County	Pavement replacement of Lannon Rd (CTH Y) from County Line Rd (CTH Q) to Appleton Ave (STH 175) in the Village of Germantown (0.9 Mi)		STP-M					Change in timing of PE and construction
Racine	160-23-503	2703-08-01 2703-08-71	Racine (City)	RESURFACING OF S MEMORIAL DR FROM DURAND AVE TO 17TH ST IN THE CITY OF RACINE (1.02 MI)		STP-O					Change in timing of construction
Rural	000-25-059	2475-08-04 2475-08-74	State of Wisconsin	Culvert replacement of the C66-0158 culvert on STH 145 in the Towns of Jackson and Polk		STP-O	(\$42,720)	(\$10,680)		(\$53,400)	Funding Change
Rural	000-23-205	4060-07-00 4060-07-20 4060-07-70	State of Wisconsin	RESURFACING OF STH 28 FROM USH 45 TO STH 144 IN WASHINGTON COUNTY (5.78 MI)	HP	STP-O		(\$118,050)		(\$118,050)	Funding Change

			1		Project		Net Change in Cost				
Urban Area	Project ID	State ID	Project Sponsor	Project Description	Needs Type	Source of Federal Funds	Federal	State	Local	Total	Change Reasons
				Existing Pro	ojects						
Rural	000-23-506	3837-00-01 3837-00-71	Darien (Town)	RECONSTRUCTION OF LAWSON SCHOOL RD FROM CREEK RD TO STH 11 IN THE TOWN OF DARIEN (0.75 MI)	НР	STP-O			\$71,650	\$71,650	Funding Change, Change in timing of construction
Rural	000-23-626	1450-05-04 1450-05-74	State of Wisconsin	RESURFACING OF IH 43 FROM HIGHLAND LN TO THE SHEBOYGAN COUNTY LINE, BRIDGE REPAIRS TO BRIDGES B45-0046, 48,49,51,52,53,54,55,57,58,60,61&64 AND CULVERT WING WALL REPAIRS (C45-0026) IN OZAUKEE COUNTY (9.41 MI)	HP	NHPP					Scope Change
						Total	(\$1,709,268)	\$1,578,570	\$141,844	\$11,146	

Source: SEWRPC, 8/2025

Table 2
Funding Changes to 2025-2028 TIP Resulting from Administrative Modification 6

Type of Change	Number of Projects	Federal Cost (before amendment)	Federal Cost (after amendment)	Change (Federal)	Total Cost (before amendment)	Total Cost (after amendment)	Change (Total)
Existing Project	17	\$6.9	\$5.2	(\$1.7)	\$12.4	\$12.4	\$0.0
Total	17	\$6.9	\$5.2	(\$1.7)	\$12.4	\$12.4	\$0.0

Note: All costs in millions.

Source: SEWRPC, 8/2025